
 

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

P.W.D. Division, Bagerhat. 

Phone & Fax:  0468-62418 
E-mail: ee_bgrht @ pwd.gov.bd 

 

Invitation for Tender 
(Open tendering method) 

 

Memo No-1378                                                  Dated: 29-06-2016. 

Sealed Tenders invited as per PPR-2008 for the under mentioned work as per terms and conditions stated below. 
 

01 Ministry/Division Ministry of Expatriates Welfare and Overseas Employment. 

02 Agency Public Works Department (PWD). 

03 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer,  Bagerhat PWD Division. 

04 Procuring Entity Code N/A. 

05 Procuring Entity District Bagerhat. 

06 Invitation for  Construction of 6(Six) storied Female Dormitory Building including Civil, 
Sanitary and internal electrification work for Bagerhat IMT under the 
project "Establishment of 5(Five) Institute of Marine Technology (IMT) at 
Munshigonj, Faridpur, Chandpur, Sirajgonj and Bagerhat (3

rd
 Revised) 

(One at Bagerhat)." 
07 Invitation Ref. No & Date ¯§viK bs- †cKz/wm-16/5-‡gwib/2010(Ask-11)/151(5) ZvwiL- 07-06-2016wLªt| 

08 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method. 

09 Source of Fund GOB. 

10 Tender No.  Tender No- 41/2015-2016. 

11 Tender Publication Date  29-06-2016 

12 Tender package Name As per Sl. No-6. 

13 Tender last Selling Date 01-08-2016 during office hour. 

14 Tender Submission Date & Time 02-08-2016 Up to 12:00 Noon. 

15 Tender Opening Date and Time 02-08-2016 at 3:00 P.M 

16 Name & address of the Office’s Address 

 a) Selling Tender Documents 
(Principal) 

Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Bagerhat. 

b) Selling Tender Document (Others)  All PWD Division, under Khulna P.W.D Zone, Khulna/Dhaka PWD 
Division-1, Dhaka/Rajshahi PWD Division-1, Rajshahi/Chittagong PWD 
Division-1, Chittagong/Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet/Rangpur PWD 
Division, Rangpur/ Barisal PWD Division, Barisal/Divisional 
Commissioner, Khulna. 

c) Receiving Tender document Office of the Executive Engineer PWD. Division, Bagerhat/PWD 
Division-1,  Khulna/Deputy Commissioner, Bagerhat/Superintendent of 
Police, Bagerhat. 

d) Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Bagerhat PWD Division, Bagerhat. 

17 Place/Date/time of Pre-Tender 
Meeting 

No meeting will be held.   

18 Eligibility of Tenderer 
 

 

This invitation for Tender is open for all eligible tenders as mentioned below: 

(a)  The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the construction works as Prime 
Contractor or Subcontractor or Management Contractor shall be 10 (Ten) years. 

(b)  The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor or Subcontractor or Management Contractor in     
construction works of at least 1 (One) Building construction contract including civil, sanitary and electrical works  
successfully completed within the last 5(Five) years, with a value of at least Tk. 270.00 (Taka two hundred 
seventy) lac in Government/Semi-Government/Autonomous organization of Bangladesh.  

In case of the work done under PWD, the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the concerned 
Executive Engineer but the work done under any Government/Semi-Government/Autonomous Organization 
other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer and the 
same duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that district under whose jurisdiction the work 
has been done as per format (Form W-9).. 
(c) The required average annual construction turnover shall be greater than Tk. 325.00 (Taka Three hundred 

and twenty five) lac Over the last 5 (Five) years. In Government/Semi-Government/Autonomous 

Organization of Bangladesh. It must be authenticated by the Deputy Commissioner of Tax of concerned 
circle. 

(d) The minimum amount of liquid assets or working capitals or credit facilities of the Tenderer shall be Tk. 
85.00 (Taka Eighty five) lac. Bank statement or certificate (Original) in support of liquid asset, working 

capital or credit facilities issued from the Bank within 28 days before the date of submission of tender will be 
accepted which should be unconditional and to be issued in favour of related work.  



(e) The tenderer must submit : 
( i) Attested photocopy of Up to date income tax clearance certificate. 

        (ii)  Valid Attested photocopy of VAT registration certificate (iii) Attested photocopy of Up to date trade 
license. (iv) Attested photocopy of Up to date ABC Licence and electric supervision licence from the concerned 
authority.  
(f)  The original money receipt of  purchasing  tender  document  must be included with  the 
       original tender  document.  
(g)  Other  required  eligibility  and  conditions  of the  tender are shown  in tender    data  sheet  of  tender  

documents. 

h)  This  tender  notice  in brief  and  the details  of the  tender  can be  seen form  the office  of  
the  undersigned during  office  hours.  

(i)  The minimum qualification requirements of leading partner and other partner(s) of a JVCA shall be as per ITT 
18.2 of Tender Data Sheet 

19 Brief Description of Works and 
Related Services. 

Building construction works including civil, sanitary and electrical 
works. 

20 Price Tender Document Tk.1,500.00 (One Thousand five hundred ) Only.  

21 List of works:  

 
Identification of works 

 
Location 

Tender Security Amount in form 
of Bank Guarantee/Bank 

Draft/Pay order in favour of 
Executive Engineer, PWD 

Division, Bagerhat. 

Completion 
Time in  
months 

Construction of 6(Six) storied Female Dormitory 
Building including Civil, Sanitary and internal 
electrification work for Bagerhat IMT under the 
project "Establishment of 5(Five) Institute of Marine 
Technology (IMT) at Munshigonj, Faridpur, 
Chandpur, Sirajgonj and Bagerhat (3

rd
 Revised) 

(One at Bagerhat)." 

Bagerhat
. 

Tk.11.00 Lakh  
(Eleven lakh) only. 

15 (Fifteen ) 
Months. 

23 Special Instructions 

(a)The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 
(b) If the tenderer submits any false /incorrect or forged certificate action would be taken as per PPR-2008. 
(c)  The tenderer shall enclose the original in one (1) envelope and two copies of the Tender in another 
envelope, duly marking the envelopes as “ORIGINAL” and “COPY”. These sealed envelopes will then be 
enclosed and sealed in one (1) single outer envelope. 
(d) If necessary item wise analysis may be asked from the tenderer. 
(e) Every pages of the tender document including BOQ must be initialed with seal by the tenderer. 
(f) The procuring Entity may increase the amount of the performance security amounting upto 25% of the 
contract value, if the TEC considers the tender is imbalanced as a result of front loading or excessive low rate in 
comparison to official estimate. 

(g) `ic‡Îi me©‡kl µ‡qi w`b I `vwL‡ji w`b †Kvb Kvi‡Y QzwU ev eÜ _vwK‡j cieZ©x Kvh©w`e‡m h_vµ‡g `icÎ weµq I `vwLj Kiv n‡e 

Ges avivevwnKfv‡e Ab¨vb¨ Kvh©µg M„nxZ n‡e| 

(h) A_© eivÏ cvIqv mv‡c‡ÿ wej cwi‡kva Kiv n‡e | 

(i)  1. The Modification of the tender price must be on item wise unit price by figure and in words but not on 

percentage basis. 
     2. If the modification of the tender is made on percentage basis either on unit price rate or on overall quoted 
price, the modification will not be accepted. 

24 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Rokon Uddin. 

25 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer. 

26 Address of Official Inviting Tender Bagerhat PWD Division, Bagerhat. 

27 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Telephone: 0468-62418 , Fax : 0468-62418 
E-mail : ee_bgrht @ pwd.gov.bd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Rokon Uddin) 
Exective Engineer 

P.W.D Division, Bagerhat. 


